Article 

Justification/ 

Submitted By 

Finance 

Committee 

Recommendation 

1  

To see if the Town will vote to raise and 

appropriate, appropriate from available 

unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or 

transfer or borrow the sum of Fifteen thousand 

dollars ($15,000.00), or any other sum, for a 

supplemental appropriation to the Veterans 

Service Expense Account (#01-543-5400-

5421), for the remainder of fiscal year 2011, or, 

to take any other action relative thereto. 

Insufficient 

funding was 

appropriated

[...]

the demand for 

services. 

Board of 

Selectmen  

Favorable Action 

2 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and 

appropriate, appropriate from available 

unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or 

transfer or borrow the sum of Fifty thousand 

one hundred dollars ($50,100.00), or any other 

sum, to be used for Energy Conservation 

Projects in Municipal Buildings, or, to take any 

other action relative thereto. 

For energy 

retrofits at the 

Police Dept., 

Fire Dept., and 

Highway 

garage 

complex. 

Board of

[...]

Dennis Mazur, Patrick 

Doucette, Michael Banks, Dennis and Cynthia Maher, Jose Porter, 

Yidong Wang, and Xiali He.      

Veterans Service Funding 

ARTICLE 1:  Upon motion of Michael Goodwin, it was moved the 

Town vote to transfer from Free Cash, the sum of Fifteen thousand 

dollars ($15,000.00) for a supplemental appropriation to the Veterans 

Service Expense Account (#01-543-5400-5421) for the remainder of 

fiscal year 2011. 

Favorable recommendation from the Finance Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

Energy Conservation Municipal Building Funding 

ARTICLE 2:  Upon motion of Ken Picard, it was moved the Town 

vote to transfer from Free Cash, the sum of Fifty thousand one 

hundred dollars ($50,100.00) to be used for Energy Conservation 

Projects in Municipal Buildings. 

Favorable recommendation from the Finance Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed by majority 

CPA Reserve Balance Funding 

ARTICLE 3:  Upon motion of Richard Holmes, it was moved the

[...]

Article 

Justification/ 

Submitted By 

Finance 

Committee 

Recommendation 

1 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and 

appropriate, appropriate from available 

unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or 

transfer, or borrow the sum of Thirty-five 

thousand dollars ($35,000.00), or any other 

sum, for a supplemental appropriation to the 

Insurance Account (#01-945-5700-5743), for 

the remainder of fiscal year 2011, or, to take any 

other action relative thereto. 

Insufficient 

funding was 

budgeted for the 

fiscal year for

[...]

January, 2011 of 

13%. 

Board of 

Selectmen 

Favorable Action 

2 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and 

appropriate, appropriate from available 

unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or 

transfer, or borrow the sum of Seventy-five 

thousand dollars ($75,000.00), or any other 

sum, for construction, drainage and road repairs 

to sections of Westborough and Southborough 

Roads, including all costs incidental and related 

thereto, or, to take any other action relative 

thereto. 

Several culvert

[...]

repavement of the 

road. 

Board of 

Selectmen 

Favorable Action 

3 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and 

appropriate, appropriate from available 

unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or 

transfer, or borrow the sum of One thousand five 

hundred dollars ($1,500.00) or any other sum, for a 

supplemental appropriation to the Town Meetings 

Elections Account (#01-113-5400-5421) for the 

remainder of fiscal year 2011, or, to take any other 

action relative thereto. 

Insufficient 

funding was 

appropriated to

[...]

required elections 

in FY 2011. 

Town Clerk 

Favorable Action 

4 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and 

appropriate, appropriate from available 

unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or 

transfer, or borrow the sum of Twenty-six 

thousand, four hundred forty-six dollars 

($26,446.00) or any other sum, to fund the Town’s 

allocable share, as determined by the Mendon 

Upton Regional School District (MURSD), of the 

costs of the Schematic Design phase for repairs to 

the Miscoe Hill Middle School under the 

Massachusetts School Building Authority (MSBA)